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NOTE NEW ADDRESS Stute Souse. Roston 33

NINTH Fl.oo; WHEN REPLYING

18 TREMONT STREET PLEASE QUOTE LA B.
BOSTON 8, MASSACHUSETTS FILE NO.

ATTENTION OF:

July 15, 1953

CIRCUIAR IETTER NO. 89

TO: ALL INSURANCE COMPANIES, ALL SELF-INSURERS,

AND WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION AGENTS OF
DEPARTMENTS OF THE COMMONWEALTH AND COUNTIES,
CITIES, TOWNS AND DISTRICTS SUBJECT TO THE
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION IAW (GENERAL LAWS,
CHAPTER 152, AS AMENDED).

IN RE: - CHARGES OF HOSPITAIS FOR SERVICES
UNDER THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION IAW.

Enclosed herewith is a 1list of hospitals, together
with their respective per diem rates as approved by
the Industrial Accident Board with relation to their
charges for the above-captioned services.

These rates are effective as of July 1, 1953 and
shall continue in effect until July 1, 1954%.

Very truly yours, -\
i;j,.‘b !
< T e S Ty

EPD/CGP “EDWARD P. DOYLE /
Enc. Secretary
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HOSPITAL

icushnet Hospital
Addison Gilbert Hospital
Allerton Hospital
Amesbury Hospital

EFFECTIVE JUEI 1, QEE

Anna Jacques Hospital
Athol Memorial Hospital

Audubon Hospital

Baker Memorial Hos
(Mass. General

Barnstable County Sanatorium
Bay State Hospital

Bellevue Hospital

Belmont Hospital

Benson Hospital

gital

Beth Israel Hospital

Beverly Hospital

Bon Secours Hospital

Booth Memorlal Hospital
Boston City Hospital

Boston Floating Hospital
Boston Lying-In Hospital
Brockton Hospital

Brooks Hospital

Burbank Hospital

Cable Memorial Hospital

(Ipswich Hospital)

LOCAT ION

fcushnet
Gloucester
Brookline °
imesbury
Newburyport
Athol
Boston

Boston

Pocasset
Boston
Brookline
Worcester
Haverhill
Boston
Beverly
Methuen
Brookline
Boston
Boston
Boston
Brockton
Brookline
Fitchburg
Ipswich
-1-

PER DIEM

TRATE
1644
18.28
20.06
15.52
21.16
20.73
17.38
25.85

14,03
14,19
15.98
15.67
14.36
26.56
19.62
17.76
21.78
21.09
25,74
20,24
21.60
22.19
20,72
21.17



' Cambridge City Hospital
Cambridge Sanatorium

Cape Cod Hospital

Carney Hospital

Central Hospital

Chelsea Memorial Hospital
Chelsea Naval Hospital
Children's Hospital

Choate Memorial Hospital
Clinton Hospital

Clover Hill Hospital
Cohasset Private Hospital
Community Memorial Hospital
Convalescent Home for Children
Cooley Dickinson Hospital
Doctor's Hospital

Emerson Hospital

Fairlawn Hospital

Fairview Hospital

Fall River General Hospital
Farren Memorial Hospital
Faullmer Hospital

Fitchturs General Hospital
Framingham Community Hospital
Fromingham Union Hospital

Franciscen Missionaries of
Mary

Franklin County Public Hosp.
Franklin Hospital

Cambridge
Cambridge
Hyannis
Boston
Somerville
Chelsea
Chelsea
Boston
Woburn
Clinton
ILawrence
Cohasset
hyer
Wellesley
Northampton
Worcester
Concord
Worcester
Great Barrington
Fall River
Montague City
Jamaica Plain
Fitchburg
Framingham
Framingham

Boston

Greenfield

Lynn
-2-

19.96

9.9%
19.76
18.42
15.80
14,59
14,75
29,46
17.11
16.59
17.56
19.05
17.32
16.68
17.86
13.82
20.48
19,06
17.43
12,67
16.33
25.53
13.7%
17.16
20,91

6.67

17.77
12.68



4Free Hospital for Women
Glover Memorial Hospital
Glynn Hospital

- Goddard Hospital

Groton Community Hospital
Grover Manor |
Hahnemann Hospital

Hariey Private Hospital
Herr'ngton Memorial Hospital
Harward Private Hospital

Fev2rhill Municipal Hospital
{Hale Hospital)

hent - Eeywood Memorial Hosp.
Fill:rest Hospital

Helien District Hospital
Hclyoke Hospital

Fouse of the Good Samaritan
Evdson Hospital

Hunc Memorial Hospital

Ips-rwch Hospital
{Cable Memorial)

Jeiirh 3. Thomas Hospital
Jooiur Haspital

Kénxnze Jnspital

lawr . nc2 Ceneral Héspital
Iav-erze Memorial Hospital
Iaw-erze City Hospital & Inf.
Lesw’nster Hospital

Ieonard Morse Hospital

Brookline
Needham
Dorchester
Brockton
Groton
Revere
Brighton
Dorchester
Southbridge
Worcester

Haverhill

Gardner
Pittsfield
Holden
Holyoke
Boston
Hudson
Danvers

Ipswich

Peabody
Plymouth
Boston
Lawrence
Medford

Lawrence

Leominster

Natick

-3=

23.09
24 N1
17.5%
18.39
1%.59
19.11
21.35
22.18
16.96
13.44
19.19

19.87
14,37
16.02
19.30
10.83
17.88
17.69
21.17

18.85
20.99
15.88
16.93
22,54

5.70
15.38
16.68



Longwood Hospital

lowell General Hospital
Ludlow Hospital

Lynn Hospital

Malden Hespital

Marlvboro Hospital

Martha's Vineyard Hospital
Mary Ieane Hcspital

Mary A, Allen Emergency Hospe

Mary E. McGowan Hospital
Mass. Eye aiia Eas Infirmary

Mass. General dospital
(211 vrniss)

Mass. Memorial Hospital
Mass. Osteopathic Hospital
Mass. Womer.'s Hospital
Melrose Hospital

Memorial Hospital

Mercy Hospital

Milford Hospital

Milton Hospital

Moore Hospital

Morton Hospital

Mount Auburn Hospital
Nantucket Cottage Hospital
N.E. Baptist Hospital

N.E. Ceinter Hospital

N.E. Deaconness Hospital

Boston
Lowell
Ludlow
Iynn
Malden
Marlboro ]
Oak Bluffs
Ware
Marblehead
Methuen

Boston

.Boston

Boston
Jamaica Plain
Boston
Melrose
Worcester
Springfield
Milford
Milton
Brockton
Taunton
Cambridge
Nantucket
Boston
Boston

Boston

i T

15.46
17.91
14.80
17.46
20.30
19.25
19.35
17.15
18.50
12.9%
23.01
25.85

26.65
25.34
20.82
17.24%
20,64
13.01
21.22
22.78
21.47
18.86
22.43
23.48
23.60
29.78
24,59



" N.E. Hospital (Formerly N.E. Hosp.

for Women and Children
N.E. Sanatarium
Newton-Wellesley Hospital
Noble Hospital
North Adams Hospital
North Shore Bables Hospital
Norwood Hospital
Otis General Hospital
Parker Hospital
Peter Bent Brigham Hospital
Phaneuf Hospital
Pittsfield General Hospital
W. B. Plunkett Hospital
Prcvidence Hospital
Quincy City Hospital
Revere Memorial Hospital
Rotert Breck Brigham Hospital
Roslindale Memorial Hospital
St. Anne's Hospital
St. Elizabeth®s Hospital
St. Johnt's Hospital
St. Joseph's Hospital
St. Luke's Hospital
St. Luke's Hospital
St. Luket's Hospital
St, Margaret's Hospital
St. Vincent's Hospital

Boaton.

Stoneham

Newton lLower Falls

Westfield
North idams
Salem,
Norwood
Cambridge
Lynn
Boston
Brockton
Pittsfield
idams
Holyoke
Quincy
Revere
Bostgn
Roslindale
Fall River
Brighton
Lowell
ILowell
Middleboro
New Bedford
Pittsfield
Dorchester

Worcester

23.01

20,08
23.00
17.87
18.79
14,35
18. 54

16.97
2044

25.18

18.40

19.64
17.63
13.87
24,12
15.16
22,14
17.50
13.80
17.12
14,60
13.33
13.64
19.45
15.51
21,54
15.35



Salem Hospital
Sancta Maria Hospital
Saugus General Hospital
Shaw Hospital
Sole-e~-iar Hospital
Sorerrille HOSp;tal
Sotth Shore Hespital
SpringTreld Hospital
Spriazfield Health Dept. Hospital
Springfield Infirmary
Sturdy Memorial Hospital
Symmes JArlington Hospital
Tobey Hospital
Truesdale Hospital
Union Hospltal
Union Hospital
Union Hospital
Veterans ..dministration Hospital
‘Veterans aAdministration Hospital
Waltham Hospital
Webster District Hospital
Wesson Maternity Hospital
Wesson Memorial Hospital
Whidden Memorial Hospital
Whitinsville Hospital
Winchendon Hospital

Salem
Cambridge
Saugus
Lowell

New Bedford
Somerville
Sduth. Weymouth
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Attleboro
Arlington
Wareham

Fall River
Fall River
Lynn

New Bedford
West Roxbury
Boston (Federal)
Waltham
Webster
Springfield
Springfield
Everett
Whitinsville
Winchendon

19.38
21.93
17.22

8.40
13.72
13.90
17.01
18.90
14,18
15.59
21.32
22,04
17.56
19.81
16.89
2047
14.35
14,75
14,75
21.42
13.37
14,08
17.76
15.96
12.29
12,56



| Winchester Hospital

Wing Memorial Hospital
Winthrop Comminity Hospital
Worcester City Hospital
Worcester Hahnemann Hospital
Worcester Memorial Hospital
The Memorial Hospital

Rhode Island Hospital
Woonsocket Hospital

Winchester
Palmer

Winthrop
Worcester
Worcester
Neﬁburyport
Pawtucket, R.I,
Providence, R.I.

Woonsocket, R.I.

21.56
21.60
16.18
15.50
17.50
13.095
16.99
21.90
17.87



