

The Commonwealth of Sassachusetts

Department of Industrial Accidents

State House. Boston 33

NOTE NEW ADDRESS

NINTH FLOOR
18 TREMONT STREET
80STON 8, MASSACHUSETTS

WHEN REPLYING
PLEASE QUOTE I.A.B.
FILE NO.
ATTENTION OF

July 15, 1953

CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 85

TO: ALL INSURANCE COMPANIES, ALL SEIF-INSURERS, AND WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION AGENTS OF DEPARTMENTS OF THE COMMONWEALTH AND COUNTIES, CITIES, TOWNS AND DISTRICTS SUBJECT TO THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION LAW (GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 152, AS AMENDED).

IN RE: - CHARGES OF HOSPITALS FOR SERVICES UNDER THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION LAW.

Enclosed herewith is a list of hospitals, together with their respective per diem rates as approved by the Industrial Accident Board with relation to their charges for the above-captioned services.

These rates are effective as of July 1, 1953 and shall continue in effect until July 1, 1954-

Very truly yours,

EPD/CGP Enc. EDWARD P. DOYLE Secretary

ALL-INCLUSIVE PER DIEM RATES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1953

HOS PITAL	LOCATION	PER DIEM RATE
Acushnet Hospital	Acushnet	16.44
Addison Gilbert Hospital	Gloucester	18.28
Allerton Hospital	Brookline •	20.06
Amesbury Hospital	Amesbury	15.52
Anna Jacques Hospital	Newburyport	21.16
Athol Memorial Hospital	Athol	20.73
Audubon Hospital	Boston	17.38
Baker Memorial Hospital (Mass. General)	Boston	25.85
Barnstable County Sanatorium	Pocasset	14.03
Bay State Hospital	Boston	14.19
Bellevue Hospital	Brookline	15.98
Belmont Hospital	Worcester	15.67
Benson Hospital	Haverhill	14.36
Beth Israel Hospital	Boston	26 . 56
Beverly Hospital	Beverly	19.62
Bon Secours Hospital	Methuen	17.76
Booth Memorial Hospital	Brookline	21.78
Boston City Hospital	Boston	21.09
Boston Floating Hospital	Boston	25.74
Boston Lying-In Hospital	Boston	20.24
Brockton Hospital	Brockton	21,60
Brooks Hospital	Brookline	22.19
Burbank Hospital	Fitchburg	20.72
Cable Memorial Hospital (Ipswich Hospital)	Ipswich	21.17

•		
Cambridge City Hospital	Cambridge	19.96
Cambridge Sanatorium	Cambridge	9.94
Cape Cod Hospital	Hyannis	19.76
Carney Hospital	Boston	18.42
Central Hospital	Somerville	15.80
Chelsea Memorial Hospital	Chelsea	14.59
Chelsea Naval Hospital	Chelsea	14.75
Children's Hospital	Boston	29.46
Choate Memorial Hospital	Woburn	17.11
Clinton Hospital	Clinton	16.59
Clover Hill Hospital	Lawrence	17.56
Cohasset Private Hospital	Cohasset	19.05
Community Memorial Hospital	Ayer	17.32
Convalescent Home for Children	Wellesley	16.68
Cooley Dickinson Hospital	Northampton	17.86
Doctor's Hospital	Worcester	13.82
Emerson Hospital	Concord	20.48
Fairlawn Hospital	Worcester	19.06
Fairview Hospital	Great Barrington	17.43
Fall River General Hospital	Fall River	12.67
Farren Memorial Hospital	Montague City	16.33
Faulkner Hospital	Jamaica Plain	25.53
Fitchburg General Hospital	Fitchburg	13.74
Framingham Community Hospital	Framingham	17.16
Framingham Union Hospital	Framingham	20.91
Franciscan Missionaries of Mary	Boston	6.67
Franklin County Public Hosp.	Greenfield	17 .77
Franklin Hospital	Lynn	12.68

Free Hospital for Women	Brookline	23.09
Glover Memorial Hospital	Needham	24.41
Glynn Hospital	Dorchester	17.54
Goddard Hospital	Brockton	18.39
Groton Community Hospital	Groton	14.59
Grover Manor	Revere	19.11
Hahnemann Hospital	Brighton	21.35
Harley Private Hospital	Dorchester	22.18
Harrington Memorial Hospital	Southbridge	16.96
Harvard Private Hospital	Worcester	13.ԿԿ
Havarhill Municipal Hospital (Hale Hospital)	Haverhill	19.19
henr Heywood Memorial Hosp.	Gardner	19.87
Hillorest Hospital	Pittsfield	14.37
Helden District Hospital	Holden	16.02
Holyoke Hospital	Holyoke	19.30
House of the Good Samaritan	Boston	10.83
Hudson Hospital	Hudson	17.88
Hunt Femorial Hospital	Danvers	17.69
Ipsuich Hospital (Cable Memorial)	Ipswich	21.17
Jesich B. Thomas Hospital	Peabody	18.85
Jordan Hospital	Plymouth	20.99
Keniore Hospital	Boston	15.88
lawwnca Ceneral Hospital	Lawrence	16.93
lawrence Memorial Hospital	Medford	22.54
Lawrence City Hospital & Inf.	Lawrence	5.70
Lebuinster Hospital	Leominster	15.38
Iesmard Morse Hospital	Natick	16.68

Longwood Hospital	Boston	15.46
Lowell General Hospital	Lowell	17.91
Ludlow Hospital	Ludlow	14.80
Lynn Hospital	Lynn	17.46
Malden Hospital	Malden	20.30
Marlboro Hospital	Marlboro	19.25
Martha's Vineyard Hospital	Oak Bluffs	19.35
Mary Lane Hospital	Ware	17.15
Mary A. Allen Emergency Hosp.	Marblehead	18.50
Mary E. McGowan Hospital	Methuen	12.94
Mass. Eye and Ear Infirmary	Boston	23.01
Mass. General Hospital (all Units)	. Boston	25.85
Mass. Memorial Hospital	Boston	26.65
Mass. Osteopathic Hospital	Jamaica Plain	25.34
Mass. Women's Hospital	Boston	20.82
Melrose Hospital	Melrose	17.24
Memorial Hospital	Worcester	20.64
Mercy Hospital	Springfield	13.01
Milford Hospital	Milford	21.22
Milton Hospital	Milton	22.78
Moore Hospital .	Brockton	21.47
Morton Hospital	Taunton	18.86
Mount Auburn Hospital	Cambridge	22.43
Nantucket Cottage Hospital	Nantucket	23.48
N.E. Baptist Hospital	Boston	23.60
N.E. Center Hospital	Boston	29.78
N.E. Deaconness Hospital	Boston	24.59

.

N.E. Hospital (Formerly N.E. Hosp. for Women and Children	Boston	23.01
N.E. Sanatarium	Stoneham	20.08
Newton-Wellesley Hospital	Newton Lower Falls	23.00
Noble Hospital	Westfield	17.87
North Adams Hospital	North Adams	18.79
North Shore Babies Hospital	Salem.	14.35
Norwood Hospital	Norwood	18.54
Otis General Hospital	Cambridge	16.97
Parker Hospital	Lynn	20.44
Peter Bent Brigham Hospital	Boston	25.18
Phaneuf Hospital	Brockton	18.40
Pittsfield General Hospital	Pittsfield	19.64
W. B. Plunkett Hospital	Adams	17.63
Providence Hospital	Holyoke	13.87
Quincy City Hospital	Quincy	24.12
Revere Memorial Hospital	Revere	15.16
Robert Breck Brigham Hospital	Boston	22.14
Roslindale Memorial Hospital	Roslindale	17.50
St. Anne's Hospital	Fall River	13.80
St. Elizabeth's Hospital	Brighton	17.12
St. John's Hospital	Lowell	14.60
St. Joseph [®] s Hospital	Lowell	13.33
St. Luke's Hospital	Middleboro	13.64
St. Luke's Hospital	New Bedford	19.45
St. Luke's Hospital	Pittsfield	15.51
St. Margaret's Hospital	Dorchester	21.54
St. Vincent's Hospital	Worcester	15.35

Salem Hospital	Salem	19.38
Sancta Maria Hospital	Cambridge	21.93
Saugus General Hospital	Saugus	17.22
Shaw Hospital	Lowell	8.40
Sole-e-Mar Hospital	New Bedford	13.72
Somerville Hospital	Somerville	13.90
South Shore Hospital	South Weymouth	17.01
Springfield Hospital	Springfield	18.90
Springfield Health Dept. Hospital	Springfield	14.18
Springfield Infirmary	Springfield	15.59
Sturdy Memorial Hospital	Attleboro	21.32
Symmes Arlington Hospital	Arlington	22.04
Tobey Hospital	Wareham	17.56
Truesdale Hospital	Fall River	19.81
Union Hospital	Fall River	16.89
Union Hospital	Lynn	20.47
Union Hospital	New Bedford	14.35
Veterans administration Hospital	West Roxbury	14.75
Veterans Administration Hospital	Boston (Federal)	14.75
Waltham Hospital	Waltham	21.42
Webster District Hospital	Webster	13.37
Wesson Maternity Hospital	Springfield	14.08
Wesson Memorial Hospital	Springfield	17.76
Whidden Memorial Hospital	Everett	15.96
Whitinsville Hospital	Whitinsville	12.29
Winchendon Hospital	Winchendon	12.56

.

¥ - 4	. Winchester Hospital	Winchester	21.56
	Wing Memorial Hospital	Palmer	21.60
	Winthrop Community Hospital	Winthrop	16.18
	Worcester City Hospital	Worcester	15.50
	Worcester Hahnemann Hospital	Worcester	17.50
	Worcester Memorial Hospital	Newburyport	13.05
	The Memorial Hospital	Pawtucket, R.I.	16.99
	Rhode Island Hospital	Providence, R.I.	21.90
	Woonsocket Hospital	Woonsocket. R.I.	17.87

•

•

•

•